
Achieving Excellence through a Values Driven Education

Never Stop Flying

Y10 Class of 2025

General information 



Overview of the presentations 

• Mr Green (Assistant Principal)

• Mrs Mann (CAL English)

• Mr Satur (CAL Maths)

• Mrs Beatson (CAL Science)



Be Determined

GCSE Grading System

• All GCSE subjects now examined using 

a 9 -1 grading system. 

• Progress 8 - More emphasis on 

students’ progress from Y6 to Y11



Be Determined

GCSE Grading System



Be Supportive

Key dates
• Mon 2 Oct: Effort data

• Mon 20 Nov: ARP 1

• Mon 19 Feb: ARP 2

• Tues 20 Feb – Fri 1 Mar: Practice Speaking Exams

• Thurs 7 March: Y10 Parents’ and Students’ Evening

• Mon 10 -  Fri 14 June: Art & Photography Practice Exams

• Mon 24 June – Fri 5 July: Practice Exams

• Fri 12 July – ARP 3



Be Proud

Well-Being

• Home learning (When? Where?)

• Mobile phones (80%)

• Breakfast (50%)

• Sleep (37%)

• Electronic devices (4hours 10minutes)

• Exercise

• Relaxation
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